GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2977
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018

QUARTERS IN ESI HOSPITAL AT GULBARGA, KARNATAKA

2977. SHRI BASAWARAJ PATIL:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:
(a)how many quarters are there in ESI hospital at Gulbarga in Karnataka,
the details thereof;
(b)how many of these are occupied and how many are vacant; and
(c)what is the plan for their full utilisation?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): There is total no. of 524 quarters in ESI Hospital Gulbarga,
Karnataka. The details are as under:

S. Type of Quarters No. of Quarters
No.
1. Type-l 80
2. Type-Il 160
3. Type-Illl 160
4. Type-IV 80
5. Type-V 40
6. Type-VI (Duplex) 04
Total 524

(b): The quarters have not been occupied and are lying vacant.

(c): Applications have been invited from Staff Members to give
willingness. The same would be processed and allotment would be done
accordingly.
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